
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0699 Name:

Status:Type: CM Action Item - Open &
Responsible Government

Passed

File created: In control:8/17/2021 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2021 9/15/2021

Title: Request approval to increase spending authority - Department of Real Estate and Asset
Management, Bid# 19ITBC118608C-BKJ, HVAC Equipment and Parts in the total amount of
$25,000.00 with: (A) Johnstone Supply of Atlanta (Norcross, GA) in the amount of $15,000.00; (B) F.
M. Shelton, Inc. (Atlanta, GA) in the amount of $5,000.00; and (C) United Refrigeration, Inc.
(Pittsburgh, PA) in the amount of $5,000.00, to purchase additional HVAC parts and related items and
to help supplement the rising cost of HVAC refrigerant and repair parts, facility restarts, numerous
equipment repairs by in-house staff and end of life cycle replacements.  Effective upon BOC approval.
(APPROVED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1. Amendment Agreement Form - Johnston (Repaired), 2. Exhibit 1. Amendment Agreement
Form - Shelton, 3. Exhibit 1. Amendment Agreement Form - United Refrigeration.pdf, 4. Exhibit 2.
Goods and Commodities Form - new CPR form - Johnstone, 5. Exhibit 2. Goods and Commodities
Form - new CPR form -F.M. Shelton, 6. Exhibit 2. Goods and Commodities Form - new CPR form -
United Refrigeration

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners9/15/2021 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

